
2023-06-03 2023-06-03 N. Jornadas 1

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
08.13 - PC M-20684 MILLAN PEREZ, JAVIER ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 111 08.65
08.20 - PC M-28291 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, DAVID ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 463 08.20 08.20
08.38 - PC M-15962 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DANIEL ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 703 08.38 08.38
08.43 - PC M-29831 BUSTINGORRI JIMENEZ, JON ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 89 08.43 08.43
08.56 - PC M-29054 SANZ SAN PEDRO, ERIK ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-03-2023 Madrid 454 08.74 08.74
08.60 - PC M-26911 MIGUEL FIGUERO, SAMUEL ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 109 08.60 08.60
08.65 - PC M-17965 BLAZQUEZ GARCIA, ARTURO ESP 15 A.D. Marathon 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 539 08.65 08.65
08.69 - PC M-29709 REVUELTA LOPEZ, LORENZO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-03-2023 Madrid 161 08.77 08.77
08.98 - PC M-28226 GARCIA LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 699 08.98 08.98
08.99 - PC M-26855 DIAZ MACHUCA, TOMAS ESP 15 Ciudad de Rivas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 137 08.99 08.99
09.02 - PC M-26914 MORO MENDEZ, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 112 09.02 09.02
09.12 - PC M-27916 BAENA MOLINA, HUGO ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-02-2023 Leganés 467 09.12 09.12
09.17 - PC M-19660 HERRERO MATE, ALVARO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 101 09.17 09.17
09.38 - PC M-29415 BORRAZ MUÑANO, GAEL ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 571 09.55 09.55
09.51 - PC M-29331 CARMENA SORIANO, ULYSES ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 158 09.51 09.51
09.75 - PC M-24191 ARRANZ LOPEZ, DANIEL ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 333 09.75 09.75
10.41 - PC M-30743 REQUEJO CASADO, IAGO ESP 14 E.A. Majadahonda 23-04-2023 Parla 186 10.41 10.41

M-30330 DE RAMON MARQUEZ, BELTRAN ESP 15 E.A. Majadahonda 184
M-29488 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, YAGO ESP 14 Edward Athletic 636
M-30754 JIMENEZ ARRIBAS, SAÚL ESP 14 Marathon Aranjuez 904
M-30877 LOPEZ MUÑOZ, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 918
M-20685 MILLAN PEREZ, NACHO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 110 09.51
M-28519 NEBRIJO CASTAÑEDA, LUCAS ESP 15 E.A. Majadahonda 175
M-30753 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, PEDRO ESP 14 Marathon Aranjuez 905

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.87 - PC M-29871 TORRES HERRERA, ALEJANDRO ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 99
10.04 - PC M-27260 GARCIA-ARROBA GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 92
11.05 - PC M-29144 ALMENDROS SANCHEZ, MARTIN ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 89
11.58 - PC M-29773 HERRERO MATÉ, DANIEL ESP 17 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 41

M-28380 CERVANTES CASTILLA, SERGIO ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 90
M-30048 CORDOBA DOÑORO, RAUL ESP 17 Edward Athletic 356
M-30851 GARCIA DIAZ, BRUNO ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 372
M-27412 LOZANO GONZALEZ, MARIO ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 93
M-26351 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DAVID ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 249
M-29592 MORALES JIMENEZ, TEO ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas 95
M-30487 MOZAS PLAZA, BRUNO ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 333
M-30819 RIVEROS GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 375

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.03 - PC M-16792 DOMINGO GARCÍA, RAÚL ESP 13 CD Running Villarejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 99
09.08 - PC M-28043 PEÑA LELLEK, MATEO ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 62 09.08 09.08
09.10 - PC M-20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 11-03-2023 Madrid 1115 09.23 09.23
09.13 - PC M-29829 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, RAUL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 174 09.13 09.13
09.17 - PC M-17925 ALIJA MENENDEZ, JAIME ESP 13 E.A. Majadahonda 16-04-2023 Leganés 291 09.17 09.17
09.26 - PC M-12585 HURTADO SINISTERRA, PABLO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 264 09.26 09.26
09.27 - PC M-30835 JIMENEZ LOPEZ, NICOLAS ESP 12 Atletico Aranjuez 26-05-2023 Pinto 1313 09.27 09.27
09.48 - PC M-15568 DE LA FUENTE CASTILLO, DARIO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 411 09.48 09.48
09.49 - PC M-17932 ARROYO SUAREZ, ENRIQUE ESP 13 E.A. Majadahonda 19-02-2023 Leganés 292 09.49 09.49
09.55 - PC M-14844 SENDROS GARCIA, ERIC ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 512 09.55 09.55
09.58 - PC M-16007 MARCANO LOPEZ, ENEKO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 268 09.63 09.64
09.63 - PC M-30757 MARQUEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 1304 09.63 09.63
09.64 - PC M-25648 CASTELLANO MONTERO, IGNACIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-03-2023 Leganés 720 09.64 09.64
09.83 - PC M-28710 ESTALAYO CIRIA, GONZALO ESP 12 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 116 09.83 09.83
09.89 - PC M-16068 MORENO GARCIA, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 12 Edward Athletic 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 1058 09.89 09.89
09.97 - PC M-26955 FERREIRO ADANEZ, DANIEL ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 186 09.98 09.98
09.97 - PC M-11386 LORENTE ARIAS, JUAN ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 501 10.26
10.14 - PC M-30510 LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ-PEÑA, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 1297 10.88 10.88
10.17 - PC M-16008 MARTINEZ LOIS, JAVIER ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 504 10.17 10.17
10.19 - PC M-19053 MARINA GARCIA DE YEBENES, JUAN ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 201 10.19 10.19
10.21 - PC M-27846 DE PABLOS SÁNCHEZ DE LA BLANCA, HUGO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 937 10.21 10.21
10.22 - PC M-18344 SANZ BRAVO, MARIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-03-2023 Leganés 721 10.22 10.22
10.53 - PC M-24153 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, SERGIO MARIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 18-02-2023 Madrid 510 10.48 10.53
10.74 - PC M-20192 PUENTE ROJAS, ERNESTO ESP 13 Marathon Aranjuez 26-05-2023 Pinto 684 10.74 10.74
11.23 - PC M-29501 LOBATO GUTIÉRREZ, MARIO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 953 11.23 11.23

50m MASC. AL PBM

60m MASC. AL AM

Jornada de Menores 42 Vicálvaro

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

50m MASC. AL BM

EN ROJO: NO ADMITIDOS
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11.51 - PC M-29485 ALONSO DELGADO, PABLO ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 931
M-15304 CACERES MOYANO, SANTIAGO ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 489
M-30837 IGLESIAS RIVERO, BRANDON ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-26898 LOMA BESTEIRO, ALBERTO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 197
M-26226 NÚÑEZ GARCÍA, MATEO ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 958
M-15427 REIBAUD TEJADA, PABLO ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 509 09.89

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
10.96 - PC M-25769 LOPEZ GALLEGO, ALVARO ESP 10 Lynze Parla 16-04-2023 Leganés 1242 10.96 10.96
11.16 - PC M-29886 MATA OTERO, SAMUEL ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 139 11.16 11.16
11.23 - PC M-15937 GOMEZ NAVARRO, HECTOR ESP 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 1064 11.23 11.23
11.41 - PC M-15521 VELASCO PAJUELO, PABLO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 790 11.41 11.41
11.47 - PC M-16283 MARTÍN ÁLVAREZ, TEO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 870 11.47 11.47
11.60 - PC M-30517 GARCIA SANCHEZ-TEMBLEQUE, JACOBO ESP 11 E.A. Majadahonda 16-04-2023 Leganés 338 11.60 11.60
11.91 - PC M-13333 BARCELO LOPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 851 11.91 11.91
12.19 - PC M-25368 SANZ RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 290 12.19 12.19
12.33 - PC M-20704 OLIVARES ORDOÑO, DANIEL ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 16-04-2023 Leganés 743 12.33 12.33
12.41 - PC M-13767 ESCUDERO FERNÁNDEZ, GUZMÁN ESP 11 E.A. Majadahonda 16-04-2023 Leganés 293 12.41 12.41
12.48 - PC M-19158 DEL OLMO FLORES, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 167 12.48 12.48
12.85 - PC M-13337 PARIENTE CARCEDO, OLIVER ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 872 12.85 12.85
13.64 - PC M-29225 VILORIA GARCÍA, ÁLVARO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 885 13.64 13.64

M-17926 ALIJA MENENDEZ, ALVARO ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 320
M-1325 DE LOS SANTOS LLI, RUBEN ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 550
M-29228 FERIA HUELVES, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 853
M-16726 FERNANDEZ BERLANGA, PABLO ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 1002
M-24093 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 557
M-30507 GIL GOMEZ, CARLOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1360
M-9853 LOPEZ GALLEGO, DIEGO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 865
M-17929 ORTIGA MARTIN, MAURO ESP 11 E.A. Majadahonda 296
M-25365 PEREZ CORSINO, PABLO ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 1003 11.82
M-3848 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, DANIEL ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 784 12.39
M-24971 SALGADO DE DIEGO, JAVIER ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 328
M-25723 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, LEONARDO GABRIEL ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 968 12.98
M-12403 SENDROS GARCIA, MARC ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 568

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:33.86 - PC M-15962 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DANIEL ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 703 01:33.86 01:33.86
01:38.30 - PC M-28291 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, DAVID ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 23-04-2023 Parla 463 01:38.30 01:38.30
01:43.41 - PC M-19570 TALAVERA GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 14-05-2023 Leganés 131 01:43.41 01:43.41
01:43.95 - PC M-30284 CARBAJO MIGUEL, MARCOS ESP 14 At. Collado Villalba 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 836 01:43.95 01:43.95
01:44.10 - PC M-29488 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, YAGO ESP 14 Edward Athletic 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 636 01:44.10 01:44.10
01:44.90 - PC M-26914 MORO MENDEZ, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 112 01:44.90 01:44.90
01:45.01 - PC M-26911 MIGUEL FIGUERO, SAMUEL ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 109 01:45.01 01:45.01
01:45.56 - PC M-29054 SANZ SAN PEDRO, ERIK ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 454 01:45.56 01:45.56
01:46.50 - PC M-28226 GARCIA LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 699 01:46.50 01:46.50
01:47.85 - PC M-29709 REVUELTA LOPEZ, LORENZO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 161 01:47.85 01:47.85
01:48.71 - PC M-24257 CAMPOS CAMPOS, JAIME ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-03-2023 Leganés 460 01:48.71 01:48.71
01:51.25 - PC M-19660 HERRERO MATE, ALVARO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 14-05-2023 Leganés 101 01:51.25 01:51.25
01:51.90 - PC M-27124 MALAGON ARCE, MANUEL ESP 14 Polideportivo Getafe 12-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 439 01:51.90 01:51.90
01:52.83 - PC M-27916 BAENA MOLINA, HUGO ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 28-05-2023 Leganés 467 01:52.83 01:52.83
01:54.11 - PC M-29415 BORRAZ MUÑANO, GAEL ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 571 01:54.11 01:54.11
01:54.66 - PC M-26855 DIAZ MACHUCA, TOMAS ESP 15 Ciudad de Rivas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 137 01:54.66 01:54.66
01:55.24 - PC M-28519 NEBRIJO CASTAÑEDA, LUCAS ESP 15 E.A. Majadahonda 23-04-2023 Parla 175 01:55.24 01:55.24
02:02.10 - PC M-29331 CARMENA SORIANO, ULYSES ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 28-05-2023 Leganés 158 02:02.10 02:02.10
02:03.49 - PC M-30754 JIMENEZ ARRIBAS, SAÚL ESP 14 Marathon Aranjuez 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 904 02:03.49 02:03.49
02:09.11 - PC M-24191 ARRANZ LOPEZ, DANIEL ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 12-03-2023 Madrid 333 02:20.90 02:20.90

M-17965 BLAZQUEZ GARCIA, ARTURO ESP 15 A.D. Marathon 539
M-30743 REQUEJO CASADO, IAGO ESP 14 E.A. Majadahonda 186

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:51.11 - PC M-15304 CACERES MOYANO, SANTIAGO ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 489 01:51.11 01:51.11
01:53.72 - PC M-15021 SORIANO DE ECHEVARRIA, JAVIER ESP 12 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 28-05-2023 Leganés 135 01:53.72 01:53.72
01:55.12 - PC M-29829 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, RAUL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 174 01:55.12 01:55.12
01:56.91 - PC M-20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 1115 01:56.91 01:56.91
01:57.27 - PC M-25226 GARCIA DELGADO, RODRIGO ESP 12 Polideportivo Getafe 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 689 01:57.27 01:57.27
01:57.73 - PC M-24937 DIZ CRIADO, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 E.A. Majadahonda 05-02-2023 Leganés 297 01:57.73 01:57.73

80m MASC. AL IM

500m MASC. AL BM

600m MASC. AL AM

EN ROJO: NO ADMITIDOS
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01:59.66 - PC M-16792 DOMINGO GARCÍA, RAÚL ESP 13 CD Running Villarejo 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 99 01:59.66 01:59.66
01:59.87 - PC M-30757 MARQUEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 1304 01:59.87 01:59.87
02:01.25 - PC M-15568 DE LA FUENTE CASTILLO, DARIO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 12-03-2023 Madrid 411 02:02.62 02:02.62
02:01.26 - PC M-18344 SANZ BRAVO, MARIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 28-05-2023 Leganés 721 02:01.26 02:01.26
02:01.29 - PC M-22829 ALDEHUELA TEJEDOR, PABLO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 153 02:01.29 02:01.29
02:01.66 - PC M-15427 REIBAUD TEJADA, PABLO ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 509 02:03.86 02:05.24
02:03.92 - PC M-23313 DEL POZO NAVARRO, LUCA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 179 02:03.92 02:03.92
02:04.67 - PC M-28710 ESTALAYO CIRIA, GONZALO ESP 12 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 28-05-2023 Leganés 116 02:04.67 02:04.67
02:05.42 - PC M-16068 MORENO GARCIA, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 12 Edward Athletic 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 1058 02:05.42 02:05.42
02:07.23 - PC M-12585 HURTADO SINISTERRA, PABLO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 12-03-2023 Madrid 264 02:07.98 02:07.98
02:09.20 - PC M-24153 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, SERGIO MARIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 510 02:05.10 02:09.20
02:09.85 - PC M-25648 CASTELLANO MONTERO, IGNACIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 12-03-2023 Madrid 720 02:12.10 02:12.10
02:09.93 - PC M-26226 NÚÑEZ GARCÍA, MATEO ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 958 02:09.93 02:09.93
02:10.02 - PC M-14844 SENDROS GARCIA, ERIC ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 512 02:10.02 02:10.02
02:15.40 - PC M-26955 FERREIRO ADANEZ, DANIEL ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 186 02:15.40 02:15.40
02:18.49 - PC M-19237 DE HERAS MORÁN, JUAN ESP 12 At Cervantes Alcala 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1063 02:18.49 02:18.49
02:20.70 - PC M-27846 DE PABLOS SÁNCHEZ DE LA BLANCA, HUGO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 12-03-2023 Madrid 937 02:22.10 02:22.10
02:21.25 - PC M-19919 LOPEZ LOPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 500 02:13.58 02:21.25
02:21.90 - PC M-11386 LORENTE ARIAS, JUAN ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 501 02:15.01 02:21.90
02:23.66 - PC M-16007 MARCANO LOPEZ, ENEKO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 19-03-2023 CoLlado Villalba 268 02:23.66 02:23.66
02:30.27 - PC M-29501 LOBATO GUTIÉRREZ, MARIO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 05-02-2023 Madrid 953
02:30.52 - PC M-29485 ALONSO DELGADO, PABLO ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 05-02-2023 Madrid 931 02:36.27 02:36.27
02:34.60 - PC M-16008 MARTINEZ LOIS, JAVIER ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 504 02:34.60 02:34.60

M-17921 ALVAREZ DIAZ, ADRIAN ESP 12 E.A. Majadahonda 282 02:22.68
M-25312 CERRON ORELLANA, LUIS DIEGO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 113
M-26898 LOMA BESTEIRO, ALBERTO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 197
M-28043 PEÑA LELLEK, MATEO ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 62

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.93 - PC M-29886 MATA OTERO, SAMUEL ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 139 3.93 3.93
3.92 - PC M-25723 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, LEONARDO GABRIEL ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 968 3.92 3.92
3.64 - PC M-19158 DEL OLMO FLORES, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 Madrid 167 3.59 3.59

M-30507 GIL GOMEZ, CARLOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1360
3.94 - PC M-25368 SANZ RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 28-01-2023 Madrid 290 3.67 3.67
4.26 - PC M-15937 GOMEZ NAVARRO, HECTOR ESP 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 1064 4.26 4.26
4.45 - PC M-3848 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, DANIEL ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 784 4.45 4.45
4.06 - PC M-15521 VELASCO PAJUELO, PABLO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-02-2023 Leganés 790 4.06 4.06
4.11 - PC M-17910 TOLEDO ZAGORUYKO, PEDRO ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 28-01-2023 Madrid 301 4.26
3.90 - PC M-17929 ORTIGA MARTIN, MAURO ESP 11 E.A. Majadahonda 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 296 3.90 3.90
3.39 - PC M-24971 SALGADO DE DIEGO, JAVIER ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 28-05-2023 Leganés 328 3.39 3.39
3.27 - PC M-17926 ALIJA MENENDEZ, ALVARO ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 19-02-2023 Leganés 320 3.27 3.27

M-13767 ESCUDERO FERNÁNDEZ, GUZMÁN ESP 11 E.A. Majadahonda 293
M-30517 GARCIA SANCHEZ-TEMBLEQUE, JACOBO ESP 11 E.A. Majadahonda 338
M-14288 MORENO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 Edward Athletic 1153
M-15764 DASWANI ANGULO, DARIO ESP 11 Club Corredores 405
M-28003 ZAMORA DEL RIO, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Marathon Aranjuez 1343

4.14 - PC M-15735 GIRALDE MANRIQUE, MARCO ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 28-01-2023 Madrid 733 4.04 4.04
3.93 - PC M-20704 OLIVARES ORDOÑO, DANIEL ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 19-02-2023 Leganés 743 3.93 3.93
3.61 - PC M-13337 PARIENTE CARCEDO, OLIVER ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 872 3.48 3.48
3.25 - PC M-16283 MARTÍN ÁLVAREZ, TEO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 870 3.25 3.25
2.77 - PC M-19324 SEVILLA VICENTE, ADAN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 879 2.77 2.77

M-13333 BARCELO LOPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 851
M-29225 VILORIA GARCÍA, ÁLVARO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 885

4.21 - PC M-12403 SENDROS GARCIA, MARC ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 568 4.21 4.21
M-24093 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 557

3.50 - PC M-16726 FERNANDEZ BERLANGA, PABLO ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 28-01-2023 Madrid 1002 3.45 3.45
M-25365 PEREZ CORSINO, PABLO ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 1003 4.13

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
08.52 - PC M-29055 SANZ SAN PEDRO, SIGRID ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 11-03-2023 Madrid 453 08.68 08.68
08.68 - PC M-30509 PACHANO VELASCO, MARTINA ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 858 08.68 08.68
08.68 - PC M-28376 REDONDO LÓPEZ DE LOS MOZOS, CARLA ESP 14 Rivas 2.06 11-03-2023 Madrid 74 08.71 08.71
08.79 - PC M-30176 PATIÑO ARCOS, AITANA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 775 08.79 08.79
08.81 - PC M-28461 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 464 08.81 08.81
08.86 - PC M-30504 MONCAYO NIETO MÁRQUEZ, ISABEL ESP 14 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 11-03-2023 Madrid 855 08.95 08.95
08.96 - PC M-25332 AUNION PINEY, VEGA ESP 14 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 64 08.96 08.96
09.01 - PC M-30445 MONTERO MESA, NOA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 852 09.01 09.01
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2023-06-03 2023-06-03 N. Jornadas 1

Jornada de Menores 42 Vicálvaro

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

09.02 - PC M-16393 SMYRLI , ALIKI GRE 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-04-2023 AlcoRcóN 466 09.02 09.02
09.03 - PC M-19039 SANZ BRAVO, BLANCA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 455 09.03 09.03
09.08 - PC M-25199 SÁEZ-BRAVO CASTRILLO, LUCÍA ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 11-03-2023 Madrid 462 09.27 09.27
09.23 - PC M-27915 BAENA MOLINA, CATALINA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 23-04-2023 Parla 468 09.23 09.23
09.27 - PC M-24902 MARTINEZ RIQUELME, ELENA ESP 14 E.A. Majadahonda 28-05-2023 Leganés 165 09.27 09.27
09.49 - PC M-29504 LOBATO GUTIÉRREZ, JULIA ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 576 09.49 09.49
09.50 - PC M-27184 PASTRANA LUJAN, OLIVIA ESP 15 Ciudad de Rivas 19-02-2023 Leganés 143 09.50 09.50
09.52 - PC M-29590 ACEREDA LOPEZ, OLIVIA ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 156 09.52 09.52
09.54 - PC M-20972 ALMENDROS SANCHEZ, PAULA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 310 09.54 09.54
09.54 - PC M-17816 MARTINEZ LOIS, CLARA ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 323 09.54 09.54
09.64 - PC M-30100 BERMEJO MARCOS, ALICIA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 776 09.64 09.64
09.68 - PC M-28517 MARTINEZ CORTES, ALBA ESP 15 E.A. Majadahonda 28-05-2023 Leganés 172 09.68 09.68
10.11 - PC M-18831 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, NEREA ESP 14 Club Run For You 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 154 10.00 10.11
10.38 - PC M-18009 HERRAIZ HIDALGO, MARINA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 626 10.38 10.38
10.54 - PC M-29751 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, CRISTINA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 575
10.61 - PC M-29484 ALONSO DELGADO, IRENE ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 570 10.71 10.71
10.65 - PC M-30716 SEVILLANO CAMPOS, CLARA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 900 10.65 10.65

M-20555 GARCIA DIAZ, IRENE ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 320
M-30914 GARCIA FLORES, PAULA ESP 14 A.A. Mostoles
M-30818 GARROTE DOMINGUEZ, VERA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 914
M-28586 HERRANZ ROSALES, PAULA ESP 15 E.A. Majadahonda 170 09.57
M-18309 REIBAUD TEJADA, CLARA ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 328 10.60
M-30168 SORIANO PAVLYUCHENKO, SASHA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 777
M-30815 VAQUERO CABREJOS, LUCÍA ESP 14 Club Run For You 906

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
10.66 - PC M-28415 DE LUQUE RODRIGUEZ, LAURA ESP 16 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 179
11.18 - PC M-29952 MARCANO LOPEZ, NAHIA ESP 16 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 259

M-29832 BUSTINGORRI JIMENEZ, MARIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 36
M-30876 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, MARIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 376
M-30109 GARCIA GARCIA, LAURA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 299

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.07 - PC M-25238 BENAVENTE ARNAU, CANDELA ESP 12 Polideportivo Getafe 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 687 09.07 09.07
09.09 - PC M-26221 GARCÍA ALONSO, NEREA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 944 09.09 09.09
09.16 - PC M-15450 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, MANUELA ESP 12 E.A. Majadahonda 05-03-2023 Madrid 298 09.16 09.16
09.30 - PC M-16115 VALLEJO DIAGO, EVA ESP 13 Ciudad de Rivas 11-03-2023 Madrid 241 09.61 09.61
09.39 - PC M-18401 ZARAGOZA CIRUJANO, AITANA ESP 12 Polideportivo Getafe 16-04-2023 Leganés 990 09.39 09.39
09.50 - PC M-15206 GALVEZ MORENO, VICTORIA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-03-2023 Madrid 261 09.73 09.73
09.51 - PC M-9475 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IARA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 166 09.51 09.51
09.54 - PC M-27967 GARCIA SAMPEDRO, CARLA ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 11-03-2023 Madrid 965 09.77 09.77
09.58 - PC M-18161 ESCRIBANO SÁNCHEZ, NORA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 942 09.58 09.58
09.58 - PC M-26220 GARCÍA ALONSO, RAQUEL ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 943 09.52 09.76
09.62 - PC M-27464 GARCIA SANTOS, PAULA ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 19-03-2023 Leganés 690 09.62 09.62
09.65 - PC M-28917 CASADO GONZÁLEZ, CAROLINA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 11-03-2023 Madrid 140 09.78 09.78
09.66 - PC M-24073 GORGAS TOLOSA, IRENE ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 523 09.66 09.66
09.77 - PC M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 66 09.77 09.77
09.80 - PC M-29499 ROYO DE DIOS, OLIVIA ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 1171 09.80 09.80
09.87 - PC M-29883 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, MARÍA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 946
09.92 - PC M-19524 REDONDO GONZÁLEZ, BLANCA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 961 09.92 09.92
09.93 - PC M-23314 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, SOFIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 180 09.93 09.93
10.09 - PC M-29160 MARQUEZ GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 202 10.09 10.09
10.10 - PC M-30442 DE LA CALLE MUÑOZ, MARTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1228 10.10 10.10
10.10 - PC M-30454 VILLA GOMEZ, VIOLETA ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1241 10.10 10.10
10.11 - PC M-16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 170 10.11 10.11
10.20 - PC M-28183 MONAGO ABAD, JIMENA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 19-02-2023 Leganés 836 10.20 10.20
10.25 - PC M-30099 DELGADO JIMENEZ, NORA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 1179 10.25 10.25
10.31 - PC M-30649 GARCIA MORCILLO, INES ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 16-04-2023 Leganés 1281 10.31 10.31
10.31 - PC M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 16-04-2023 Madrid 61 10.31 10.31
10.43 - PC M-29747 LORENTE CASTELLANOS, Mª DEL CAMINO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 955
10.50 - PC M-30210 OTERO ROMERO, LAIA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 19-03-2023 Leganés 1192 10.50 10.50
10.57 - PC M-29884 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, SIRA ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 947
10.73 - PC M-29746 LORENTE CASTELLANOS, MIRYAM ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 956
10.76 - PC M-28843 FERRERAS GONGORA, MARTINA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 187 10.92 10.92
10.79 - PC M-29044 SANCHEZ FRANCO, CHLOE ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 29-04-2023 AlcoRcóN 218 10.79 10.79
11.18 - PC M-28244 SALAN HURTADO, ELSA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 888 11.18 11.18
11.23 - PC M-30462 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, ALICIA ESP 12 Marathon Aranjuez 16-04-2023 Leganés 1239 11.23 11.23

50m FEM. AL PBF

60m FEM. AL AF

EN ROJO: NO ADMITIDOS
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Jornada de Menores 42 Vicálvaro

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

11.27 - PC M-29870 TORRES HERRERA, PATRICIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 18-02-2023 Madrid 534 11.27 11.27
11.40 - PC M-30710 PIERA ORTEGA, BLANCA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo 1293 11.40 11.40

M-24091 CARRASCO HERNAN, PAULA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 516
M-27470 LLADO STEIN, CARLA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 59
M-28986 MARTIN BALBUENA, DANIELA ESP 12 Ciudad de Rivas 234
M-30887 MULET LEO, ELISABET ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1323
M-26050 PEDRAZA SERRANO, ANA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 138
M-29849 YRACHE GUTIERREZ, MARTINA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 1303

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
11.06 - PC M-16000 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, AINARA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 545 11.06 11.06
11.26 - PC M-22246 VAQUERO DEL RIO, BEATRIZ ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 327 11.26 11.26
11.55 - PC M-20734 MARTIN GARCIA, CARLA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 867 11.55 11.55
11.56 - PC M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 185 11.56 11.56
11.57 - PC M-18454 SALAN HURTADO, MINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 966 11.57 11.57
11.57 - PC M-18717 VILLAGRASA BARRAGÁN, ALBA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 976 11.57 11.57
11.60 - PC M-19467 MORENO RUEDA, MARIA ESP 10 Running Henares 29-04-2023 Madrid 700 11.60 11.60
11.61 - PC M-18503 SANTOS CARRERAS, KAREN ESP 10 Atletico Aranjuez 29-04-2023 Madrid 130 11.61 11.61
11.61 - PC M-27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 237 11.61 11.61
11.64 - PC M-25661 FORNELL IGLESIAS, AIRAM ESP 10 Atletico Aranjuez 16-04-2023 Leganés 128 11.64 11.64
11.65 - PC M-19191 FERNANDEZ LARRUBIA, LAILA ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 281 11.65 11.65
11.79 - PC M-27155 CAPOTE GONZALEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 158 11.79 11.79
11.81 - PC M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 210 11.81 11.81
11.83 - PC M-28300 ARRANZ CABRA, NEREA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 512 11.83 11.83
11.83 - PC M-1411 VILLARMEA SANCHEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 547 11.83 11.83
11.84 - PC M-18069 DE FELIX VELASCO, NEREA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 852 11.84 11.84
11.87 - PC M-17232 MARTIN GALLARDO, ELENA ESP 11 Marathon Aranjuez 29-04-2023 Madrid 718 11.87 11.87
11.92 - PC M-13665 FERRADAL CORNEJO, SOL ESP 10 CD Base 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 270 11.92 11.92
12.00 - PC M-17390 TOME LARREA, CAROLINA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 544 12.00 12.00
12.07 - PC M-16544 VALLADARES PRIETO, EMMA ESP 11 Ajalkala 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 8 12.07 12.07
12.08 - PC M-12398 PINAR REQUENA, ALICIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 537 12.08 12.08
12.12 - PC M-26893 HERNANDEZ DE DIOS, ANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 29-04-2023 Madrid 189 11.94 12.12
12.12 - PC M-29487 IBAÑEZ BARREDA, CARLOTA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 1034 12.12 12.12
12.14 - PC M-26658 PUIG GARCÍA-MON, MANUELA ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 16-04-2023 Madrid 813 12.14 12.14
12.15 - PC M-16040 DIAZ MACHUCA, LUCIA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 16-04-2023 Leganés 247 12.15 12.15
12.15 - PC M-29945 PEREZ SANCHEZ, INES ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 19-03-2023 Leganés 1244 12.15 12.15
12.18 - PC M-19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-04-2023 Madrid 194 12.18 12.18
12.21 - PC M-25733 GARCÍA ARROYO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 857 12.21 12.21
12.22 - PC M-28881 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, MONICA ESP 11 Ajalkala 16-04-2023 Leganés 5 12.22 12.22
12.24 - PC M-14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 240 12.24 12.24
12.26 - PC M-30273 LADERAS IÑIGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 11 Atletico Aranjuez 26-05-2023 Pinto 1296 12.26 12.26
12.28 - PC M-16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 29-04-2023 Madrid 184 12.28 12.28
12.32 - PC M-25813 TOLEDO ANDRINO, MARTINA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 883 12.32 12.32
12.34 - PC M-13365 MERAYO DIAZ, ELSA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 19-03-2023 Leganés 742 12.34 12.34
12.34 - PC M-26253 PIERA ORTEGA, SARA ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 289 12.34 12.34
12.41 - PC M-13364 LOPEZ RIVAS, CARLA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 16-04-2023 Leganés 739 12.41 12.41
12.45 - PC M-19325 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, ÁFRICA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 875 12.45 12.45
12.46 - PC M-25563 MALAGON ARCE, RAQUEL ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 19-03-2023 Leganés 740 12.46 12.46
12.48 - PC M-29903 GUIJARO UGENA, ANDREA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 19-03-2023 Leganés 734 12.48 12.48
12.51 - PC M-29110 ORTIZ SOLDATI, ELINA ARG 10 At Pozuelo 19-03-2023 Leganés 911 12.51 12.51
12.54 - PC M-25588 RUIZ MARTINEZ, ANGELA ESP 10 Atletico Aranjuez 16-04-2023 Leganés 127 12.54 12.54
12.62 - PC M-18365 FERNANDEZ MORENO, SARA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 19-03-2023 Leganés 732 12.62 12.62
12.67 - PC M-29943 RUJAS PUCHADES, NOELIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 746 12.67 12.67
12.83 - PC M-25787 RODIEL TOLEDANO, ALBA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 874 12.83 12.83
12.86 - PC M-16394 SMYRLI , EVANGELIA GRE 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-03-2023 Leganés 796 12.86 12.86
12.88 - PC M-30559 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, NAIRA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 798 12.88 12.88
12.93 - PC M-24951 LEON RUBIO, LUCIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 16-04-2023 Leganés 736 12.93 12.93
12.96 - PC M-25589 MEDINA GUARDIOLA, CLAUDIA ESP 10 Atletico Aranjuez 16-04-2023 Leganés 131 12.42 12.96
13.01 - PC M-16466 TEJERO CASADO, LAURA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 19-03-2023 Leganés 114 13.01 13.01
13.04 - PC M-29619 ALBORNOZ QUINTEROS, ANALUZ ROBERTA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 1273 13.04 13.04
13.05 - PC M-27762 LÓPEZ TENEGUSÑAY, ROSALÍA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 16-04-2023 Madrid 1039 13.05 13.05
13.07 - PC M-15550 LAGUNA LAZARO, CARLOTA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 19-03-2023 Leganés 735 13.07 13.07
13.19 - PC M-24949 LEON RUBIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 16-04-2023 Leganés 737 13.19 13.19
13.74 - PC M-27652 SAN LORENZO CANTADOR, CLAUDIA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 877 13.74 13.74
14.35 - PC M-27666 MORALEDA BRAÑA, PAULA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 871 14.35 14.35

M-27035 ALONSO LECHUGA, CARMEN ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 935
M-16033 AVILA MANTECON, LEIRE ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 242
M-25818 BARRANCO LOZANO, IRENE ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 989

80m FEM. AL IF
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M-18822 BEDOYA DOMINGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 1021
M-25693 CAMARA PALMA, MARIA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 997 13.47
M-18426 CARRASCO PADRINO, ANA ESP 10 At Cervantes Alcala 1157 11.75
M-26938 CASTAÑEDA SAENZ, AITANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 160 12.61
M-28392 CASTILLO MARTIN, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 115
M-30350 CORALES MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 1328
M-28090 DE RAMON MARQUEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 303
M-30908 DE SANTIAGO TIANA, MARINA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz
M-26948 DEL POZO NAVARRO, CLOE ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 169
M-28649 DEL VALLE VARGAS, GABRIELA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 89
M-28822 FERNANDEZ PEIX, AITANA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 517
M-25811 GALÁN SCHOLLER, EMMA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 856
M-24215 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JIMENA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 521
M-29868 GARCIA MIGUEL, LEYRE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 539
M-24953 GARCIA WNEK, AMELIA ESP 10 Ajalkala 3 12.60
M-18260 GONZALEZ BLANCO, ALBA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 1032
M-18345 GRANDE FERNANDEZ, DANIELA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 800
M-16735 GUERRERO CLEMENTE, MARTINA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 188
M-25763 GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ, KARELYS ANDREINA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 990 11.92
M-13334 MARTIN PANO, ARIADNA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 868 12.13
M-26909 MARTINO TOVAR, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 204
M-19362 MEDINA CANCHA, BELEN ESP 10 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 106 13.01
M-28394 MULLER THYSSEN LARRAURI, MARTINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 961
M-29763 MUÑOZ FRAILE, CARMEN ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 533
M-30418 PADILLA CUAREZ, MATILDA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 1341
M-26037 PASTOR PÉREZ, LUCIA ESP 10 At Cervantes Alcala 1159 11.67
M-11067 PUJAZON ROMAN, SELENA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 218
M-24115 RINCON RINCON, NOELIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 538
M-27185 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, NAIA ESP 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 1068 13.04
M-26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 231
M-12485 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE, EVA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 986 12.74
M-25882 SANZ CENALMOR, CAYETANA ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 781 12.47
M-30177 SAUGAR GUIJARRO, CAYETANA ESP 10 Ajalkala 1372
M-25744 SORIA VILLAPLANA, IZASKUN ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 881 13.58
M-24052 VALIENTE RUIZ-MOYANO, CANDELA ESP 10 At Pozuelo 921 12.60
M-12761 VALLEJO DIAGO, INES ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 256
M-28047 VIU PEREZ, ESTELA ESP 10 Running Henares 699

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:36.12 - PC M-17347 CAMPOS CAMPOS, ALEJANDRA ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 459 01:36.12 01:36.12
01:42.39 - PC M-28376 REDONDO LÓPEZ DE LOS MOZOS, CARLA ESP 14 Rivas 2.06 12-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 74 01:42.39 01:42.39
01:44.95 - PC M-30504 MONCAYO NIETO MÁRQUEZ, ISABEL ESP 14 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 855 01:44.95 01:44.95
01:44.99 - PC M-28200 GARCIA CASTILLO, ISABEL ESP 15 At Pozuelo 14-05-2023 Leganés 528 01:44.99 01:44.99
01:45.24 - PC M-28461 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 464 01:45.24 01:45.24
01:46.60 - PC M-19039 SANZ BRAVO, BLANCA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 28-05-2023 Leganés 455 01:46.60 01:46.60
01:47.49 - PC M-25199 SÁEZ-BRAVO CASTRILLO, LUCÍA ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-03-2023 Leganés 462 01:47.49 01:47.49
01:47.69 - PC M-28586 HERRANZ ROSALES, PAULA ESP 15 E.A. Majadahonda 14-05-2023 Leganés 170 01:47.69 01:47.69
01:50.13 - PC M-27915 BAENA MOLINA, CATALINA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 28-05-2023 Leganés 468 01:50.13 01:50.13
01:51.60 - PC M-30176 PATIÑO ARCOS, AITANA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 14-05-2023 Leganés 775 01:51.60 01:51.60
01:53.23 - PC M-24902 MARTINEZ RIQUELME, ELENA ESP 14 E.A. Majadahonda 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 165 01:53.23 01:53.23
01:54.30 - PC M-29055 SANZ SAN PEDRO, SIGRID ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 453 01:54.30 01:54.30
01:54.55 - PC M-28517 MARTINEZ CORTES, ALBA ESP 15 E.A. Majadahonda 14-05-2023 Leganés 172 01:54.55 01:54.55
01:55.70 - PC M-25332 AUNION PINEY, VEGA ESP 14 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 28-05-2023 Leganés 64 01:55.70 01:55.70
01:56.54 - PC M-16393 SMYRLI , ALIKI GRE 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 28-05-2023 Leganés 466 01:56.54 01:56.54
01:56.89 - PC M-27184 PASTRANA LUJAN, OLIVIA ESP 15 Ciudad de Rivas 12-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 143 01:56.89 01:56.89
01:56.95 - PC M-29590 ACEREDA LOPEZ, OLIVIA ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 156 01:56.95 01:56.95
01:56.95 - PC M-22632 MARTIN ALONSO, ZOE ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 106 01:56.95 01:56.95
01:57.67 - PC M-30509 PACHANO VELASCO, MARTINA ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 858 01:57.67 01:57.67
01:58.87 - PC M-29504 LOBATO GUTIÉRREZ, JULIA ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team 05-02-2023 Madrid 576
02:00.61 - PC M-18831 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, NEREA ESP 14 Club Run For You 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 154 02:00.61 02:00.61
02:05.88 - PC M-29751 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, CRISTINA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 05-02-2023 Madrid 575 02:12.70 02:12.70
02:08.37 - PC M-30100 BERMEJO MARCOS, ALICIA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 12-03-2023 Madrid 776 02:13.11 02:13.11
02:08.64 - PC M-18925 DELGADO SANCHEZ, CARLA ESP 14 Club Run For You 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 153 02:08.64 02:08.64
02:11.06 - PC M-30815 VAQUERO CABREJOS, LUCÍA ESP 14 Club Run For You 14-05-2023 Leganés 906 02:11.06 02:11.06
02:12.08 - PC M-30818 GARROTE DOMINGUEZ, VERA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 914 02:12.08 02:12.08
02:12.29 - PC M-18309 REIBAUD TEJADA, CLARA ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 328 02:13.80 02:13.80
02:12.39 - PC M-20972 ALMENDROS SANCHEZ, PAULA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 310 02:12.78 02:16.10
02:13.12 - PC M-29484 ALONSO DELGADO, IRENE ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 12-03-2023 Madrid 570 02:26.32 02:26.32
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02:13.90 - PC M-17816 MARTINEZ LOIS, CLARA ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 323 02:13.90 02:13.90
02:21.71 - PC M-18009 HERRAIZ HIDALGO, MARINA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 626 02:21.71 02:21.71

M-30914 GARCIA FLORES, PAULA ESP 14 A.A. Mostoles
M-30168 SORIANO PAVLYUCHENKO, SASHA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 777

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:57.87 - PC M-23314 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, SOFIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 180 01:57.87 01:57.87
01:58.27 - PC M-25238 BENAVENTE ARNAU, CANDELA ESP 12 Polideportivo Getafe 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 687 01:58.27 01:58.27
01:58.49 - PC M-9475 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IARA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 166 02:03.53 02:03.53
02:00.22 - PC M-16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 170 02:00.22 02:00.22
02:00.48 - PC M-18569 CAÑADA BARBERO, IRENE ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 137 02:00.48 02:00.48
02:01.28 - PC M-18401 ZARAGOZA CIRUJANO, AITANA ESP 12 Polideportivo Getafe 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 990 02:01.28 02:01.28
02:01.74 - PC M-26050 PEDRAZA SERRANO, ANA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 138 02:01.74 02:01.74
02:02.46 - PC M-27967 GARCIA SAMPEDRO, CARLA ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 965 02:02.46 02:02.46
02:02.71 - PC M-27464 GARCIA SANTOS, PAULA ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 23-04-2023 Parla 690 02:02.71 02:02.71
02:04.87 - PC M-15206 GALVEZ MORENO, VICTORIA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 19-03-2023 CoLlado Villalba 261 02:04.87 02:04.87
02:06.13 - PC M-26025 MARTIN HONTORIA, ALEJANDRA ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 332 02:06.13 02:06.13
02:07.27 - PC M-19524 REDONDO GONZÁLEZ, BLANCA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 05-02-2023 Madrid 961
02:07.36 - PC M-25202 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 12-03-2023 Madrid 889 02:10.44 02:10.44
02:09.31 - PC M-29883 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, MARÍA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 946 02:09.31 02:09.31
02:09.97 - PC M-30649 GARCIA MORCILLO, INES ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 23-04-2023 Parla 1281 02:09.97 02:09.97
02:11.27 - PC M-18161 ESCRIBANO SÁNCHEZ, NORA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 05-02-2023 Madrid 942 02:13.58 02:13.58
02:11.81 - PC M-29746 LORENTE CASTELLANOS, MIRYAM ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 12-03-2023 Madrid 956
02:15.32 - PC M-29499 ROYO DE DIOS, OLIVIA ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1171 02:15.32 02:15.32
02:15.68 - PC M-29747 LORENTE CASTELLANOS, Mª DEL CAMINO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 12-03-2023 Madrid 955
02:16.59 - PC M-30210 OTERO ROMERO, LAIA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 23-04-2023 Parla 1192 02:16.59 02:16.59
02:16.67 - PC M-26221 GARCÍA ALONSO, NEREA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2023 Madrid 944 02:14.05 02:16.67
02:16.94 - PC M-24073 GORGAS TOLOSA, IRENE ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 523 02:17.55 02:19.34
02:17.10 - PC M-27867 ROOK GONZALEZ, MARTINA ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 719 02:17.10 02:17.10
02:18.20 - PC M-27470 LLADO STEIN, CARLA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 59 02:18.20 02:18.20
02:19.62 - PC M-29884 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, SIRA ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 12-03-2023 Madrid 947 02:31.47 02:31.47
02:19.88 - PC M-29870 TORRES HERRERA, PATRICIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 12-03-2023 Madrid 534
02:20.09 - PC M-28183 MONAGO ABAD, JIMENA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 836 02:20.09 02:20.09
02:22.85 - PC M-30454 VILLA GOMEZ, VIOLETA ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1241 02:22.85 02:22.85
02:22.89 - PC M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 61 02:29.56 02:29.56
02:23.04 - PC M-30710 PIERA ORTEGA, BLANCA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 02-04-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1293 02:23.04 02:23.04
02:23.60 - PC M-28244 SALAN HURTADO, ELSA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 888 02:23.60 02:23.60
02:24.57 - PC M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 66 02:24.57 02:24.57
02:25.64 - PC M-28986 MARTIN BALBUENA, DANIELA ESP 12 Ciudad de Rivas 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 234 02:25.64 02:25.64
02:34.67 - PC M-30462 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, ALICIA ESP 12 Marathon Aranjuez 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 1239 02:34.67 02:34.67

M-24091 CARRASCO HERNAN, PAULA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 516
M-26220 GARCÍA ALONSO, RAQUEL ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 943 02:09.00
M-30457 LANZAS SANCHEZ, ARIADNA ESP 13 Marathon Aranjuez 1238
M-30887 MULET LEO, ELISABET ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1323

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30418 PADILLA CUAREZ, MATILDA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 1341

3.87 - PC M-18454 SALAN HURTADO, MINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 966 3.87 3.87
3.79 - PC M-27035 ALONSO LECHUGA, CARMEN ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 18-02-2023 Madrid 935 3.79 3.79

M-28394 MULLER THYSSEN LARRAURI, MARTINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 961
4.29 - PC M-29110 ORTIZ SOLDATI, ELINA ARG 10 At Pozuelo 28-05-2023 Leganés 911 4.29 4.29
3.75 - PC M-16544 VALLADARES PRIETO, EMMA ESP 11 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 8 3.72 3.72
3.63 - PC M-24953 GARCIA WNEK, AMELIA ESP 10 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 3
3.42 - PC M-28881 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, MONICA ESP 11 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 5
3.79 - PC M-30273 LADERAS IÑIGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 11 Atletico Aranjuez 19-02-2023 Leganés 1296 3.79 3.79
4.25 - PC M-26253 PIERA ORTEGA, SARA ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 289 4.25 4.25
4.08 - PC M-19191 FERNANDEZ LARRUBIA, LAILA ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 281 4.08 4.08
3.60 - PC M-27185 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, NAIA ESP 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 19-02-2023 Leganés 1068 3.60 3.60
4.31 - PC M-16040 DIAZ MACHUCA, LUCIA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 28-01-2023 Madrid 247 4.29 4.29

M-12761 VALLEJO DIAGO, INES ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 256
3.73 - PC M-13665 FERRADAL CORNEJO, SOL ESP 10 CD Base 18-02-2023 Madrid 270 3.73 3.73
4.93 - PC M-14815 DEL OLMO VIÑOLO, JULIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 168 4.93 4.93
4.22 - PC M-26938 CASTAÑEDA SAENZ, AITANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 160 4.22 4.22
4.21 - PC M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid 185 4.21 4.21
4.00 - PC M-26948 DEL POZO NAVARRO, CLOE ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 169 4.00 4.00
3.97 - PC M-14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 240 3.97 3.97
3.92 - PC M-19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 194 3.92 3.92
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3.91 - PC M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 210 3.91 3.91
3.83 - PC M-16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 184 3.83 3.83
3.75 - PC M-27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 237 3.75 3.75
3.69 - PC M-16735 GUERRERO CLEMENTE, MARTINA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 188 3.69 3.69
3.07 - PC M-11067 PUJAZON ROMAN, SELENA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 218 2.89 2.89

M-27155 CAPOTE GONZALEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 158 3.18
M-26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 231
M-18426 CARRASCO PADRINO, ANA ESP 10 At Cervantes Alcala 1157 3.63
M-26037 PASTOR PÉREZ, LUCIA ESP 10 At Cervantes Alcala 1159 3.31

3.69 - PC M-16394 SMYRLI , EVANGELIA GRE 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 28-05-2023 Leganés 796 3.69 3.69
3.12 - PC M-30559 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, NAIRA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-02-2023 Leganés 798 3.12 3.12
4.13 - PC M-22246 VAQUERO DEL RIO, BEATRIZ ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 28-05-2023 Leganés 327 4.13 4.13
3.92 - PC M-13365 MERAYO DIAZ, ELSA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 26-02-2023 Madrid 742 3.90 3.90
3.78 - PC M-24951 LEON RUBIO, LUCIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 19-02-2023 Leganés 736 3.78 3.78
3.65 - PC M-13364 LOPEZ RIVAS, CARLA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 739 3.71 3.65
3.58 - PC M-18365 FERNANDEZ MORENO, SARA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 19-02-2023 Leganés 732 3.58 3.58
3.55 - PC M-29945 PEREZ SANCHEZ, INES ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 19-02-2023 Leganés 1244 3.55 3.55
3.39 - PC M-24949 LEON RUBIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 28-01-2023 Madrid 737 3.29 3.29
3.31 - PC M-25563 MALAGON ARCE, RAQUEL ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 19-02-2023 Leganés 740 3.31 3.31

M-29903 GUIJARO UGENA, ANDREA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 734
M-15550 LAGUNA LAZARO, CARLOTA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 735
M-29943 RUJAS PUCHADES, NOELIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 746

3.66 - PC M-28392 CASTILLO MARTIN, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 19-02-2023 Leganés 115 3.66 3.66
3.50 - PC M-16466 TEJERO CASADO, LAURA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 19-02-2023 Leganés 114 3.50 3.50

M-19467 MORENO RUEDA, MARIA ESP 10 Running Henares 700
M-28047 VIU PEREZ, ESTELA ESP 10 Running Henares 699

4.04 - PC M-2067 FERNANDEZ DE CUEVAS MORGAN, DANIELA ESP 10 Edward Athletic 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 1144 4.04 4.04
4.26 - PC M-16000 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, AINARA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 545 4.26 4.26
4.18 - PC M-1411 VILLARMEA SANCHEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 29-01-2023 Madrid 547 4.08 4.08
3.79 - PC M-28300 ARRANZ CABRA, NEREA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 18-02-2023 Madrid 512 3.79 3.79
3.70 - PC M-12398 PINAR REQUENA, ALICIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 18-02-2023 Madrid 537 3.70 3.70
3.62 - PC M-17390 TOME LARREA, CAROLINA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 18-02-2023 Madrid 544 3.62 3.62
3.42 - PC M-24215 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JIMENA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 29-01-2023 Madrid 521 3.25 3.25
2.86 - PC M-24115 RINCON RINCON, NOELIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 29-01-2023 Madrid 538
3.71 - PC M-18822 BEDOYA DOMINGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 18-02-2023 Madrid 1021 3.71 3.71
3.40 - PC M-29487 IBAÑEZ BARREDA, CARLOTA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 1034
2.95 - PC M-29619 ALBORNOZ QUINTEROS, ANALUZ ROBERTA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 1273
2.71 - PC M-27762 LÓPEZ TENEGUSÑAY, ROSALÍA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 1039

M-18260 GONZALEZ BLANCO, ALBA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 1032
4.27 - PC M-20734 MARTIN GARCIA, CARLA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-02-2023 Madrid 867 4.27 4.27
3.96 - PC M-18069 DE FELIX VELASCO, NEREA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 852 3.96 3.96
3.93 - PC M-19325 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, ÁFRICA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 875 3.93 3.93
3.82 - PC M-25733 GARCÍA ARROYO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 857 3.46
3.14 - PC M-25813 TOLEDO ANDRINO, MARTINA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 883 3.14 3.14
3.10 - PC M-27666 MORALEDA BRAÑA, PAULA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 871 3.10 3.10

M-13334 MARTIN PANO, ARIADNA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 868 3.92
M-25787 RODIEL TOLEDANO, ALBA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 874
M-27652 SAN LORENZO CANTADOR, CLAUDIA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 877
M-25744 SORIA VILLAPLANA, IZASKUN ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 881 3.30

4.57 - PC M-27548 HIDALGO MADRILEÑO, CARLA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 981 4.57 4.57
4.27 - PC M-18717 VILLAGRASA BARRAGÁN, ALBA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 28-01-2023 Madrid 976 3.96 3.96
3.48 - PC M-25693 CAMARA PALMA, MARIA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 28-01-2023 Madrid 997
3.44 - PC M-25763 GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ, KARELYS ANDREINA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 28-01-2023 Madrid 990 3.82

M-12485 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE, EVA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 986 3.55
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